

|
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No..... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).8082/2011

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application for substitution has been filed to substitute the
LRs of deceased Respondent No. 8 in the Special Leave Petition.

It is stated by learned counsel for the parties that the LRs of
deceased Respondent No. 8 are already on record as Respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Hence, no orders are required to be passed in the application for
substitution.

The application stands disposed of.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|