

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8082/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in RSA No.2302/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv. for
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status-quo, as obtaining today, in all respects with respect to subject property.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|