

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. BALBIR SINGH GUPTA, COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS EXPIRED. AA
NOTICE ISSUED. TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR.)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 1
and 6 (dead).

However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that the
name of respondent no.6 is shown wrongly. It has been
mentioned as Tej Kumar instead of Tej Kaur. Ld. Counsel has
further submitted that Tej Kaur is alive. Necessary correction
be made in the records.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps
alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent nos. 2
to 7 within two weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has
requested for dasti service to be effected through Trial
Court. Permission granted.

List again on 1.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar