

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. BALBIR SINGH GUPTA, COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS EXPIRED. AA
NOTICE ISSUED. TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR.)

Date : 08-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested for service to be effected through concerned District Judge. Allowed. Dasti, in addition, is also allowed.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

Application filed for substitution of deceased respondent No.6 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar