

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59453/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 59455/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 62608/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution and abatement, if any, is set aside. Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.6 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Registry to process further in the matter as per rules.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER