

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 241665/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4 submits that his client is not responding. Therefore, he wants that he may be discharged from the case. In view of the aforesaid, counsel for the respondent no. 4 is discharged and office is directed to issue fresh notice to the respondent no. 4 for engaging another counsel.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

