

ITEM NO.1766

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to
respondent no.4 on 20.12.2023, which was not delivered.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)