

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 216667/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 has been discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application seeking substituted service on respondent No.4. Application is hereby allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

List again on 5.3.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd