

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 196/2013

BALWANT SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 216667/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date : 05-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No. 8 has expired and his Lrs. are already on record as Respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG